CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD COLORADO RIVER BASIN REGION

ORDER NO. 78-31

RECISSION OF WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS

The California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Colorado River Basin Region, finds that:

- 1. The below-listed Board Resolutions and Orders contain waste discharge requirements for waste discharge facilities which are no longer in use.
- 2. Said below-listed Board Resolutions and Orders ought to be rescinded.
- 3. The Board forwarded timely notices by mail to the dischargers for whom waste discharge requirements are prescribed in each of the below-listed Resolutions and Orders, explaining the Board's considerations of rescinding the particular Resolution or Order, and requesting timely comments.
- 4. The Board heard and considered all comments pertaining to the proposed rescinding of the below-listed Resolutions and Orders.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, the following Resolution and Orders containing waste discharge requirements are rescinded:

Resolution or Order	Name	Date <u>Adopted</u>
67-14	Blythe Airport Dumpsite	5/28/67
71-33	Desert Heritage Inc Travel Trailer & Equestrian Center	6/10/71
75-48	Republic Geothermal, Inc. East Mesa Area	9/1 1/75

can ullet 90

I, Arthur Swajian, Executive Officer, do hereby certify the foregoing is a full, true, and correct copy of an Order adopted by the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Colorado River Basin Region, on <u>March 8, 1978</u>.

A,

Executive Officer